Registration Deadline & Late Fee Policy:

- 1. The registration fee for each returning team is \$225.00. This includes both National and State fees.
- 2. If a team is new, meaning a school has not registered in the last 5 years, registration fee is \$200.00. This includes both National and State fees.
- 3. If a school takes a second or third team to an invitational tournament, each additional team must first be a registered member of the state and national Science Olympiad program. The registration fee for each additional team is \$60. This covers the National Registration fee which is currently \$60.00, but is subject to change.
- 4. Registration deadline is the Friday immediately before December 25th.
- 5. Late registration will be accepted until January 31st with an additional fee of \$65.00 (total \$290.00).
- 6. No registrations will be accepted after January 31st. If the registration fee has not been received by January 31st the team will not be permitted to compete at the regional or state tournaments.

 Effective July 2012